
Legacy Truck/ 
Trius, Inc.

Legacy Truck/ J & J 
Truck Bodies

Bid Number:   075002-075004-2017 Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA
Single Axle & Tandem Axle Dump Trucks Quote Option 1 Quote Option 2

Opening Date:      1/11/2017
Awarded to:

30 Single Axle Dump Trucks
Base Price 126,930.00$            137,909.00$             

1 2.2.1 – Heavy Duty Trailer Tow Package 2,793.00$                1,883.00$                 
2 2.4.3 – Stainless Steel Inline Fuel Warmer 629.00$                   629.00$                     

3 2.5.1 – Automatic Transmission  $              14,108.00  $               14,108.00 
4 2.5.2 – Automatic Manual Transmission 4,133.00$                4,133.00$                 
5 2.8.1 – Wing Plow Spring Package 496.00$                   382.00$                     
6 2.9.1 – Centralized Lubrication System 3,562.00$                3,869.00$                 
7 2.11.1 – Optional Alum.Wheels 2,611.00$                2,611.00$                 
8 2.11.2 - Fenders 1,334.00$                1,503.00$                 
9 2.14.1 – Batteries with Idle Reduction 

System
6,163.00$                5,538.00$                 

10 2.16 – ROADWATCH System 967.00$                1,223.00$              
11 2.20.1.1 - Standard Lighting w/Wing 2,844.00$                440.00$                     
12 2.20.2 - Whelen Lighting 3,958.00$                2,750.00$                 
13 2.20.2.1 Whelen Lighting w/Wing 4,360.00$                3,190.00$                 
14 2.20.3 - Federal Signal Lighting 2,521.00$                1,630.00$                 
15 2.20.3.1 - Federal Signal Lighting w/Wing 2,845.00$                2,050.00$                 

2.25 - Rustproofing 459.00$                   436.00$                     
16 4.1 - Aluminum Dump Body 23,044.00$              13,880.00$               
17 4.1.5 - Bed Vibrator 797.00$                   837.00$                     
18 4.2 - Electric Dump Body Covering System 2,043.00$                1,893.00$                 

19 4.3 – Stainless Steel Tailgate Spreader 4,226.00$                4,072.00$                 
20 4.4 – Pre-Wetting Liquid On-Board Spray 

System
6,319.00$                8,242.00$                 

21 4.6 – Heavy Duty Patrol Wing Plow 10,524.00$              12,387.00$               
22 4.7 – 10’ Stainless Steel Dual Auger Body 38,019.00$              34,294.00$               

23 5.5 – Extended Warranty 7,250.00$                7,250.00$                 
24 5.7 - Training  $350.00 per day/ 

per mechanic 
 $350.00 per day/ 
per mechanic 

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation
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Legacy Truck/ 
Trius, Inc.

Legacy Truck/ J & J 
Truck Bodies

Bid Number:   075002-075004-2017 Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA
Single Axle & Tandem Axle Dump Trucks Quote Option 1 Quote Option 2

PA Turnpike Commission - Bid Tabulation

5 Tandem Axle Dump Trucks
Base Price 136,628.00$            148,457.00$             

1 2.2.1 - Tow Package 2,793.00$                1,883.00$                 
2 2.7.1 – Wing Plow Spring Package 496.00$                   328.00$                     
3 2.8.1 – Optional Wheels 3,850.00$                3,850.00$                 
4 2.9.1 - Fenders 1,334.00$                2,865.00$                 
5 2.13.1 - Automatic Transmission 13,868.00$              13,868.00$               
6 2.13.2 – Manual Transmission  $                3,128.00  $                 3,128.00 
7 2.15 – Stainless Steel Inline Fuel Warmer 629.00$                   629.00$                     

8 2.16.1 – Batteries with Idle Reduction 
System

6,163.00$                5,538.00$                 

9 2.18.1 - Centralized Lubrication System 3,562.00$                4,010.00$                 

10 2.19.1.11 – ROADWATCH System 967.00$                   1,223.00$                 
11 2.20.1 – Rust Protection 459.00$                   518.00$                     
12 2.23.1.1 - Standard Lighting w/Wing 2,844.00$                440.00$                     
13 2.23.2 – Whelen Lighting 4,201.00$                3,015.00$                 
14 2.23.2.1 - Whelen Lighting w/Wing 4,603.00$                3,450.00$                 
15 2.23.3 - Federal Signal Lighting 2,521.00$                1,625.00$                 
16 2.23.3.1 – Federal Signal Lighting w/Wing 2,844.00$                2,050.00$                 

17 4.1 – Aluminum Dump Body 27,943.00$              15,880.00$               
18 4.2 – Dual Auger Dump Body 40,773.00$              44,118.00$               
19 4.3 – Bed Vibrator 797.00$                   837.00$                     
20 4.4 – Electric Dump Body Covering 

System
2,074.00$                1,927.00$                 

21 4.7  – Pre-Wetting Liquid On-Board Spray 
System with Power Unit

6,319.00$                8,242.00$                 

22 4.8 – Stainless Steel Tailgate Spreader 4,442.00$                4,072.00$                 
23 4.9 – Heavy Duty Patrol Wing Plow 10,524.00$              12,387.00$               
24 5.5 – Extended Warranty 7,850.00$                7,850.00$                 
25 5.7 - Training  $350.00 per 

day/per mechanic 
 $350.00 per 
day/per mechanic 

NO BIDS:
Five Star International LLC
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Configuration 1 Configuration 2 Configuration 3 Configuration 4 Configuration 5 Configuration 6 Configuration 7
Legacy Truck/ Trius, 

Inc.
Legacy Truck/ Trius, 

Inc.
Legacy Truck/ Trius, 

Inc.
Legacy Truck/ 

Trius, Inc.
Legacy Truck/ Trius, 

Inc.
Legacy Truck/ Trius, 

Inc.
Legacy Truck/ Trius, 

Inc.
PO 4100116404 Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA Harrisburg, PA
Single Axle & Tandem Axle Dump Trucks Quote Option 1 Quote Option 1 Quote Option 1 Quote Option 1 Quote Option 1 Quote Option 1 Quote Option 1

Single Axle Dump Trucks  Single Axle, 
Aluminum Body, No 

Tarp 

 Single Axle, 
Aluminum Body, 

Tarp 

 Single Axle, Dual 
Auger Body, 
Automatic 

 Single Axle, Dual 
Auger Body, 

Automatic, Tarp 

 Single Axle, Dual 
Auger Body, 

Automatic, Wing 
Plow 

 Single Axle, Dual Auger 
Body, Automatic, Wing 

Plow, Tarp 

Tandem Axle Dump Trucks  Tandem Axle, Dual 
Auger Body, Auto 
matic, Wing Plow 

Base Price 126,930.00$             126,930.00$            126,930.00$                 126,930.00$          126,930.00$              126,930.00$                   Base Price 136,628.00$                   
1 2.2.1 – Heavy Duty Trailer Tow Package 2,793.00$                  2,793.00$                2,793.00$                     2,793.00$               2,793.00$                   2,793.00$                       1 2.2.1 - Tow Package 2,793.00$                       
2 2.4.3 – Stainless Steel Inline Fuel Warmer 629.00$                     629.00$                    629.00$                         629.00$                  629.00$                      629.00$                          2 2.7.1 – Wing Plow Spring Package 496.00$                          

3 2.5.1 – Automatic Transmission 14,108.00$                14,108.00$              14,108.00$                   14,108.00$             14,108.00$                 14,108.00$                     3 2.8.1 – Optional Wheels
4 2.5.2 – Automatic Manual Transmission 4 2.9.1 - Fenders 1,334.00$                       
5 2.8.1 – Wing Plow Spring Package 496.00$                      496.00$                          5 2.13.1 - Automatic Transmission 13,868.00$                     
6 2.9.1 – Centralized Lubrication System 3,562.00$                  3,562.00$                3,562.00$                     3,562.00$               3,562.00$                   3,562.00$                       6 2.13.2 – Manual Transmission

7 2.11.1 – Optional Alum.Wheels 7 2.15 – Stainless Steel Inline Fuel 
Warmer

629.00$                          

8 2.11.2 - Fenders 1,334.00$                  1,334.00$                1,334.00$                     1,334.00$               1,334.00$                   1,334.00$                       8 2.16.1 – Batteries with Idle Reduction 
System

9 2.14.1 – Batteries with Idle Reduction 
System

9 2.18.1 - Centralized Lubrication System 3,562.00$                       

10 2.16 – ROADWATCH System 967.00$                     967.00$                    967.00$                         967.00$                  967.00$                      967.00$                          10 2.19.1.11 – ROADWATCH System 967.00$                          

11 2.20.1.1 - Standard Lighting w/Wing 2,844.00$                   2,844.00$                       11 2.20.1 – Rust Protection 459.00$                          

12 2.20.2 - Whelen Lighting 12 2.23.1.1 - Standard Lighting w/Wing 2,844.00$                       

13 2.20.2.1 Whelen Lighting w/Wing 13 2.23.2 – Whelen Lighting

14 2.20.3 - Federal Signal Lighting 14 2.23.2.1 - Whelen Lighting w/Wing

15 2.20.3.1 - Federal Signal Lighting w/Wing 15 2.23.3 - Federal Signal Lighting

2.25 - Rustproofing 459.00$                     459.00$                    459.00$                         459.00$                  459.00$                      459.00$                          16 2.23.3.1 – Federal Signal Lighting 
w/Wing

16 4.1 - Aluminum Dump Body 23,044.00$                23,044.00$              17 4.1 – Aluminum Dump Body

17 4.1.5 - Bed Vibrator 797.00$                     797.00$                    18 4.2 – Dual Auger Dump Body 40,773.00$                     

18 4.2 - Electric Dump Body Covering System 2,043.00$                2,043.00$               2,043.00$                       19 4.3 – Bed Vibrator

19 4.3 – Stainless Steel Tailgate Spreader 4,226.00$                  4,226.00$                20 4.4 – Electric Dump Body Covering 
System

20 4.4 – Pre-Wetting Liquid On-Board Spray 
System

6,319.00$                  6,319.00$                21 4.7  – Pre-Wetting Liquid On-Board 
Spray System with Power Unit

21 4.6 – Heavy Duty Patrol Wing Plow 10,524.00$                 10,524.00$                     22 4.8 – Stainless Steel Tailgate Spreader

22 4.7 – 10’ Stainless Steel Dual Auger Body 38,019.00$                   38,019.00$             38,019.00$                 38,019.00$                     23 4.9 – Heavy Duty Patrol Wing Plow 10,524.00$                     

23 5.5 – Extended Warranty 7,250.00$                  7,250.00$                7,250.00$                     7,250.00$               7,250.00$                   7,250.00$                       24 5.5 – Extended Warranty 7,850.00$                       

UNIT PRICE for CONFIGURATION 192,418.00$             194,461.00$            196,051.00$                 198,094.00$          209,915.00$              211,958.00$                   UNIT PRICE for CONFIGURATION 222,727.00$                   
Quantity Requested 5 4 7 1 8 1 Quantity Requested 5

TOTAL PRICE 962,090.00$             777,844.00$            1,372,357.00$              198,094.00$          1,679,320.00$           211,958.00$                   1,113,635.00$               6,315,298.00$    

FINAL CONFIGURATIONS
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